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N.C. Division of Public Health – Children & Youth Branch – School Health Unit 

W: West Region 
Kristin Wike 
159 3rd Ave. SW 
Taylorsville, NC 28681 
828-230-7148 
Kristin.Wike@dhhs.nc.gov 
 

NW: Northwest Region 
Amy Quesinberry 
127 Westwood Drive 
Mt. Airy, NC 27030 
336-786-4012 
FAX: 336-786-4079 
Amy.Quesinberry@dhhs.nc.gov 

C: Central Region 
Sonya Dunn  
366 Coleridge Road 
Siler City, NC 27344 
919-663-2716 
FAX: 919-663-2725 
Sonya.Dunn@dhhs.nc.gov 
 

SW: Southwest Region 
Lucy Heffelfinger 
1113 Loblolly Lane 
Newton, NC 28658 
828-695-2548 
FAX 828-695-2544 
Lucy.Heffelfinger@dhhs.nc.gov 

SE: Southeast Region  
Amy Levy 
6225 Falkland Court 
Fayetteville, NC 28311 
919-922-5462 
 

NE: Northeast Region 
Casey Spear 
1106 Soundside Rd. 
Edenton, NC 27932 
252-482-0353 
FAX: 252 482-0332  
Casey.Spear@dhhs.nc.gov 

State School Nurse Consultant 
Ann Nichols 
Mail Address: 1928 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699-1928  
Physical address: 5601 Six Forks Road 
Raleigh, NC 27609 
919-707-5667: 919-362-1196 
FAX: 919-870-4880: 919-362-1739 
Ann.Nichols@dhhs.nc.gov 

School Health Nurse Consultants  
North Carolina Division of Public Health  
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